

<u>PROCEEDINGS OF THE SECRETARY</u> <u>STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, KERALA</u> (Present : A.Santhosh)

- Sub :- State Election Commission Establishment Dr.C.Venugopal, Deputy Director, Information and Public Relations Department, Government Secretariat - Appointed as Public Relations Officer in State Election Commission, Kerala - Admitted to duty - Orders issued.
- Ref :- 1. G.O.(Rt)No. 3072/2021/G.A.D dated 16.08.2021
 - 2. Submission dated 18.08.2021 from Dr.C.Venugopal, Deputy Director, Information and Public Relations Department.

No. A1/13/2021-SEC

Date : 01/09/2021

<u>ORDER</u>

Dr.C.Venugopal, Deputy Director(Visual Communications), Information and Public Relations Department, Government Secretariat, Thiruvananthapuram has been posted as Public Relations Officer in the State Election Commission, Kerala as per the Government Order read as 1st paper above. As per the submission read as 2nd paper above, he has reported for duty in the State Election Commission on the F.N of 18.08.2021.

In the circumstances, Dr.C.Venugopal is admitted to duty as Public Relations Officer in the State Election Commission, Kerala on the F.N of 18.08.2021.

igitally signed by SANTHOSH ate: 2021.09 J 15:15:56 IST eason: Approved A.Santhosh Secretary

Dr.C.Venugopal, Public Relations Officer, State Election Commission, Kerala The Principal Secretary, General Administration (Special- E) Department, Government Secretariat, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Director, Information and Public Relations Department, Government Secretariat, Thiruvananthapuram.

File No.A1/13/2021-SEC

The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. The Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. The Sub Treasury Officer, Vellayambalam, Thiruvananthapuram. A2 / A3 Seat. Stock File / Office copy Copy to: PS to Commissioner CA to Commissioner CA to Secretary

'JANAHITHAM', T.C 27/6(2), VIKAS BHAVAN P. O, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695033, Phone:0471-2325048(Administration),0471-2337884(Election) e-mail:<u>cru.sec@kerala.gov.in.</u>website:www.sec.kerala.gov.in

and in the second